significant issues that would materially affect our opinion of value.

Replacement double glazed windows have been installed. It assumed the installation complies with relevant
Regulations in force at that time.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£130,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£110,000 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand Pounds).

My valuation reflects current market conditions.

Signed Security Print Code [512276 = 7375 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Alan E Cunningham

Company name DM Hall LLP

Address 3 Centura Court, Nasmyth Place, Hillington, Glasgow, G52 4PR